PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MEETING
November 13, 2012

Impact Fee Semiannual Report
(End of Fiscal Year 2011-12)

MKINNEY

W\(que by nature.™




Semiannual Report 2012

e The Semiannual Report was last presented at the Planning
and Zoning Commission meeting on June 12, 2012

e The Semiannual Report is required to:
— Report the progress of the Capital Improvements Plan, and
— Report any perceived inequities in the Capital Improvements Plan
implementation
e The City of McKinney Semiannual Report includes:

— A summary of total Roadway and Utility Impact Fee funds collected,
transferred, and available for capital improvement programs

— A list of capital improvement projects for which impact fees have been
allocated

O

MCKINNEY"

UMt'que by ndture.™




Semiannual Report 2012

e The Capital Improvements Plan used for the Semiannual

Report was adopted on October 21, 2008 (part of the 2007-
2008 Impact Fee Update)

e This is not the same as the City’s overall Capital
Improvements Program

e The Capital Improvements Plan for Impact Fees is:

— the adopted plan which identifies all capital improvements and their
costs for each service area, which are necessitated by the new
development in that service area for a period not to exceed 10 years,
which are to be financed, in part, through the imposition of roadway
and utility impact fees.

O

MCKINNEY"

UMt'clue by ndture.™




Roadway Service Area Map
o~

e :.Inlnln-lﬂ"

MKINNEY

W\(que by nature.™




Roadway Impact Fees Fund Activity (FY 11-12)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

)

S0

S0

S0

$998,082

$119,979

(5609,393)

$511,016

(§715,000)

(5203,984)

$902,872

$63,148

($184,860)

$784,214

($715,000)

$69,214

$42,265

$27,033

$15,639

$85,229

($25,000)

$60,229

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$560,861

$260,382

(8653,823)

$168,403

S0

$168,403

$69,710

$765,756

($686,237)

$155,834

($150,000)

$5,834

$783,117

$1,034,052

($10,800)

$1,812,501

($1,000,000)

$812,501

$531,074

$216,339

($39,724)

$710,292

($615,000)

$95,292

$130,002

$247,874

(524,764)

$354,289

($190,000)

$164,289

$50,727

S0

($50,726)

S1

S0

S1

Slr|R|=|—|T|®|m|m|O|o|w|>

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Unknown

S0

S0

S0

S0

($600,000)

($600,000)

TOTAL

$4,074,410

$2,734,563

($2,244,688)

$4,581,778

(54,010,000)

$571,778

YTD - Year to Date (includes funds for the fiscal year which is October 2011 to September 2012)

LTD — Live to Date (includes balance funds from previous years)

Allocated funds exceed balance funds in cases where future fee revenue will go towards a specific project
Unknown is allocated to future projects (such as signalization improvements) whose specific locations have not

yet been determined.

MEKINNEY

Unigue by nature.™




$5,000,000

$4,500,000

$4,000,000

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$-

Roadway Impact Fees Collected

FY 02-03 FY 03-04 FY 04-05 FY 05-06 FY 06-07 FY 07-08 FY 08-09 FY 09-10 FY 10-11 FY 11-12

A

E Unique by nature.™



Utility Service Area Map

f"ﬂ!
w1

’II-II."'

i

T

Ly

Mc)I(TNNEY

UWclue b\, vta’mre




Utility Impact Fee Fund Activity (FY 11-12)

Utility Impact
Fee Account

Beginning LTD
Balance

Fees Collected
YTD

Transfers Out to/In
from Projects/ Refunds
YTD

Interest
YTD

Allocated to
Future Projects

Available
Funds LTD

Water

$1,767,328

$2,103,531

($53,672)

$13,194

($1,375,000)

$2,455,382

Wastewater

$936,797

$264,236

($12,173)

$4,393

S0

$1,193,253

Total

$2,704,125

$2,367,766

($65,844)

$17,587

($1,375,000)

$3,648,634

* YTD — Year to Date (includes funds for the fiscal year which is October 2011 to September 2012)
e LTD - Live to Date (includes balance funds from previous years)

¢ As of February 2009, water and wastewater impact fees are received into separate accounts

S

MCKINNEY"

UW'clua by ndture.™




$4,500,000

$4,000,000

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

Utility Impact Fees Collected

FY 03-04 FY 04-05 FY 05-06 FY 06-07 FY 07-08 FY 08-09 FY 09-10 FY 10-11 FY 11-12




ACTIVE ROADWAY IMPACT FEE PROJECTS - FY 2012

L

2
[
o —'j
3
o
m
= ;
\ ) 5 Fannin Roj
©
s
[0}
=
3 a
FM 1461 & 8
i) 0
[0}
‘ 2 = &
a 5 )
S| Bloomdale Road - D 2
C = o %'
m = 3 3,
3 2 3] <
5 "‘\ WilmLth Road ? E
3 T
IS
8
L White Aven
1
Virginia Pa y
| 0 Virginia Street
G >
2
len o =
kel a 2
8 —‘\ Dri T| | Wilson Creek Parkway
3 ' 5
Idorado Parkway E
-/ 2
2 /E] E( X
% FM 720 /'j
<
‘K\Na\;
H akianey ik
N & o
)
\(\'\Q‘“
G
% o Legend
&
S
Q’*Q
0 8,750 17500 &,

©
A
ad

g
3
L /
2
&

&

Us 4.
S ngh“’ay %
0

Old Mill Road

Roadway Projects FY 2012

Existing and Future Thoroughfar



ACTIVE UTILITY IMPACT FEE PROJECTS - FY 2012

pa—
g
o2
3 ©
o N
= @
2 5 S /
a ®| Fannin Road 9,
k-1 - I T
© »
g o r‘?
L 2 &
=t )
FM 1461

Bloomdaleé Road

onebritige Drive
N
i
x0v°¢

iimeth Road

]

Custer Roali

\:ﬁite Avenue

Virginia Parkway Us 7
12 lVirginia Street Wa
% g A\ 1y 380

I 1

© Drj 7 £ | Wilson Cregﬂ Parkway
] (%3
8 27 S .
> 5 ~
£ldorado Parkway Z e
g
o <
= 4 FM 720 /J
o= Old Mill Roa!
:at\Q“a\l I
§ oKy >
N i SO
N S
xe\'\"g“« 5
@
>/ Legend
/ Utility Projects FY 2011-12
9 2200 1000 Existing and Future Thoroughfares

L ee— =1



