PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MEETING November 13, 2012

Impact Fee Semiannual Report (End of Fiscal Year 2011-12)



Semiannual Report 2012

- The Semiannual Report was last presented at the Planning and Zoning Commission meeting on June 12, 2012
- The Semiannual Report is required to:
 - Report the progress of the Capital Improvements Plan, and
 - Report any perceived inequities in the Capital Improvements Plan implementation
- The City of McKinney Semiannual Report includes:
 - A summary of total Roadway and Utility Impact Fee funds collected, transferred, and available for capital improvement programs
 - A list of capital improvement projects for which impact fees have been allocated



Semiannual Report 2012

- The Capital Improvements Plan used for the Semiannual Report was adopted on October 21, 2008 (part of the 2007-2008 Impact Fee Update)
- This is not the same as the City's overall Capital Improvements Program
- The Capital Improvements Plan for Impact Fees is:
 - the adopted plan which identifies all capital improvements and their costs for each service area, which are necessitated by the new development in that service area for a period not to exceed 10 years, which are to be financed, in part, through the imposition of roadway and utility impact fees.



Roadway Service Area Map



Roadway Impact Fees Fund Activity (FY 11-12)

Service Area	Beginning LTD Balance	Fees Collected YTD	Transfers Out to/In from Projects/ Refunds YTD	Balance (including interest) LTD	Allocated to Future Projects	Available Funds LTD
A	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
В	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
С	\$998,082	\$119,979	(\$609,393)	\$511,016	(\$715,000)	(\$203,984)
D	\$902,872	\$63,148	(\$184,860)	\$784,214	(\$715,000)	\$69,214
E	\$42,265	\$27,033	\$15,639	\$85,229	(\$25,000)	\$60,229
F	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
G	\$560,861	\$260,382	(\$653,823)	\$168,403	\$0	\$168,403
н	\$69,710	\$765,756	(\$686,237)	\$155,834	(\$150,000)	\$5,834
I	\$783,117	\$1,034,052	(\$10,800)	\$1,812,501	(\$1,000,000)	\$812,501
J	\$531,074	\$216,339	(\$39,724)	\$710,292	(\$615,000)	\$95,292
к	\$130,002	\$247,874	(\$24,764)	\$354,289	(\$190,000)	\$164,289
L	\$50,727	\$0	(\$50,726)	\$1	\$0	\$1
м	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unknown	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$600,000)	(\$600,000)
TOTAL	\$4,074,410	\$2,734,563	(\$2,244,688)	\$4,581,778	(\$4,010,000)	\$571,778

• YTD – Year to Date (includes funds for the fiscal year which is October 2011 to September 2012)

• LTD – Live to Date (includes balance funds from previous years)

• Allocated funds exceed balance funds in cases where future fee revenue will go towards a specific project

 Unknown is allocated to future projects (such as signalization improvements) whose specific locations have not yet been determined.



Roadway Impact Fees Collected





Utility Service Area Map



Utility Impact Fee Fund Activity (FY 11-12)

Utility Impact Fee Account	Beginning LTD Balance	Fees Collected YTD	Transfers Out to/In from Projects/ Refunds YTD	Interest YTD	Allocated to Future Projects	Available Funds LTD
Water	\$1,767,328	\$2,103,531	(\$53,672)	\$13,194	(\$1,375,000)	\$2,455,382
Wastewater	\$936,797	\$264,236	(\$12,173)	\$4,393	\$0	\$1,193,253
Total	\$2,704,125	\$2,367,766	(\$65,844)	\$17,587	(\$1,375,000)	\$3,648,634

• YTD – Year to Date (includes funds for the fiscal year which is October 2011 to September 2012)

• LTD – Live to Date (includes balance funds from previous years)

• As of February 2009, water and wastewater impact fees are received into separate accounts



Utility Impact Fees Collected





ACTIVE ROADWAY IMPACT FEE PROJECTS - FY 2012



ACTIVE UTILITY IMPACT FEE PROJECTS - FY 2012

